2024-25 Sherwood Bowmen Wrestling

Day Date Level Opponent Location Time
Friday Dec. 6 Boys Tournament Silverton 4:00
Saturday Dec. 7 Girls Tournament Century 10:00
Tuesday Dec. 10 IV Tournament McMinnville 5:00
Wednesday Dec. 18 All McMin/Newberg Newberg 5/6/7:00
Friday Dec. 20  Girls Tournament Canby 10:00
Saturday Dec. 21 Boys Tournament Canby 9:30
Friday Dec.27  Boys Sierra Classic Reno, NV 9:00
Saturday Dec.28  Boys Sierra Classic Reno, NV 9:00
Friday Jan. 3 Girls Tigard Tigard 9:00
Thursday  Jan. 9 All Glencoe Sherwood 5/6/7:00
Saturday Jan. 11 Boys Tournament Tigard 9:00
Wednesday Jan 15 All Liberty Sherwood 5/6/7:00
Friday Jan. 17 Boys Oregon Classics Redmond 8:00
Saturday Jan. 18 Boys Oregon Classics Redmond 8:00
Sunday Jan. 19 Boys Oregon Classics Redmond 8:00
Monday Jan. 21 IV Westview Westview 6:30
Wednesday Jan. 22 All Century & FG ~ Sherwood 5/6/7:00
Friday Jan. 24 Girls Tualatin Tualatin 3:00
Friday Jan. 24 Boys Resers Tourney  Sherwood 2:00
Saturday Jan. 25 Boys Resers Tourney  Sherwood 9:00
Friday Jan. 31 Girls Tournament Silverton 3:00
Saturday Feb. 1 Boys Tournament Silverton 9:00
Thursday  Feb. 6 All McMinnville McMinnville 5/6/7:00
Saturday Feb. 15 Var. B District Tourn.  Liberty TBA
Wednesday Feb. 19 IV Novice District  Glencoe TBA
Friday Feb. 21 Girls Regionals Century TBA
Saturday Feb. 22 Girls Regionals Century TBA
Thur.-Sat.  Feb. 27-1 Varsity State Meet Coliseum TBA

Head Coach: Jeff Wilson



Assistant Coaches: Dave Moran, Jordan Combs, Jace Fabrycki, Rian Field, and
Ryan Thomas.



